East. Mennonite (6-7,1-5 ODAC) -vs- Meredith (1-7,0-4 USA South)
12/17/23 at Weatherspoon Gymnasium, Raleigh, NC

Date: 12/17/23 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’;‘?‘: dg;‘%gfg'z East. Mennonite ol 13] 22 16] 60

Site: Weatherspoon Gymnasium, Raleigh, NC Meredith 7 12 4 12 35

East. Mennonite 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

00 Washington,Trinity * 31 5-13 0-3 2-2 1-7 8 4 1 1 0 2 12

31 Surles,Kayla i 20 3-7 0-3 5-5 0-0 0 3 0 2 0 3 11

05 Hamlet,Mya * 26 4-7 0-0 2-3 0-7 7 3 2 4 0 2 10

15 Gray,Jayla i 22  4-6 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 1 0 0 2 0 8

01 Osborne,Jeriyah * 32 3-9 0-2 1-2 0-2 2 2 4 4 0 2 7

23  Redfearn,Brii 15 2-8 0-2 0-0 3-4 7 1 0 1 0 1 4

12 Braxton,Kaliyah 6 1-4 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 0 4

02 Jones,Jayda 15 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 0 2

42  Williams,Shardae 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 2

13  Glymph,Laila 15 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 1 0 2 0

04 Atkinson,Meredith 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

20 Todd,Kaylene 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0

11  Morris,Brooke 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-63 0-11 12-14 11-29 40 19 10 17 3 13 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-14 28.57 % 0-2 0.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 5-14 35.71 % 0-5 0.00 % 3-3 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 8-16 50.00 % 0-2 0.00 % 6-7 85.71 %

4th Quarter 7-19 36.84 % 0-2 0.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

Total 24-63 38.1 % 0-11 0.0% 12-14 85.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 17

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 26 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0

Meredith 35

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

10 Bethea,Paris * 28 2-8 1-3 2-4 0-6 6 2 0 6 0 2 7

14 Lodge,Emma =3 11 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 3

13 Carriere,Piper * 23 1-6 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 7 0 0 2

05 Jones,Barresha =3 20 1-3 0-0 0-2 2-2 4 1 0 1 0 0 2

01 Wade,Rylie * 26  0-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 1 0 1 0

25 Beam,Marlee 16 3-6 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 3 0 0 0 0 6

03 Wade,Skyler 14  2-3 0-0 1-2 1-5 6 2 1 0 0 2 5

23  Morgan,De'ja 19 1-5 0-0 2-4 1-1 2 2 1 5 0 1 4

21 Hawkins,Danae 20 1-6 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2

34 Ray,Danika 13 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 0 1 3 0 0 2

24  Bellamy,Morgan 10 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 2

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 14-49 2-8 5-12 8-30 38 18 6 27 0 6 35

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 3-10 30.00 % 0-1 0.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 4-12 33.33 % 2-4 50.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 2-13 15.38 % 0-3 0.00 % 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 5-14 35.71 % 0-0 0.00% 2-8 25.00 %

Total 14-49 28.6 % 2-8 25.0% 5-12 41.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 4



Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: East. Mennonite

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Meredith

GOOD LAYUP by GRAY,JAYLA(in the paint)
ASSIST by HAMLET,MYA

GOOD FT by OSBORNE,JERIYAH
MISS FT by OSBORNE,JERIYAH

FOUL by GRAY,JAYLA

REBOUND DEF by HAMLET,MYA
TURNOVER by SURLES,KAYLA

STEAL by SURLES,KAYLA
GOOD LAYUP by SURLES,KAYLA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

STEAL by WASHINGTON,TRINITY

GOOD JUMPER by WASHINGTON, TRINITY(in the paint)

STEAL by OSBORNE,JERIYAH
GOOD LAYUP by SURLES,KAYLA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by OSBORNE,JERIYAH

SUB OUT by OSBORNE,JERIYAH

SUB OUT by HAMLET,MYA

SUB OUT by GRAY,JAYLA

SUB IN by JONES,JAYDA

SUB IN by GLYMPH,LAILA

SUB IN by REDFEARN,BRII

MISS JUMPER by REDFEARN,BRII(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GLYMPH,LAILA

MISS 3PTR by SURLES,KAYLA

REBOUND OFF by REDFEARN,BRII

MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON, TRINITY(in the paint)

FOUL by WASHINGTON,TRINITY
TURNOVER by WASHINGTON,TRINITY
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON, TRINITY
SUB IN by OSBORNE,JERIYAH

STEAL by GLYMPH,LAILA
MISS LAYUP by OSBORNE,JERIYAH(in the paint)

FOUL by SURLES,KAYLA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by JONES,JAYDA

09:38
09:22
08:48
08:34
08:34
08:34
08:22
08:12

07:57
07:46
07:32
07:32
07:28
07:16
07:16
07:13
07:13
07:13
06:54
06:47
06:47
06:43
06:25
06:25
06:25
06:25
06:25
06:25
06:25
06:05

05:57
05:38
05:33
05:22
05:22
05:13
05:05
05:05
05:05
05:05
04:44
04:44
04:37
04:31
04:31
04:31
04:31
04:04

0-2
2-2

3-2

5-2

7-2

9-2

9-4

9-5

H2 GOOD LAYUP by CARRIERE,PIPER(in the paint)

TURNOVER by TEAM
FOUL by LODGE,EMMA
Vi1

REBOUND DEF by WADE,RYLIE

MISS 3PTR by CARRIERE,PIPER

REBOUND OFF by JONES,BARRESHA

MISS LAYUP by CARRIERE,PIPER(in the paint)

TURNOVER by CARRIERE,PIPER

V3
TURNOVER by CARRIERE,PIPER

FOUL by LODGE,EMMA
SUB OUT by LODGE,EMMA
SUB IN by RAY,DANIKA
V5
TURNOVER by CARRIERE,PIPER

V7

TURNOVER by RAY,DANIKA

FOUL by BETHEA,PARIS

REBOUND DEF by BETHEA,PARIS
SUB OUT by CARRIERE,PIPER
SUB IN by HAWKINS,DANAE
V5 GOOD JUMPER by RAY,DANIKA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by BETHEA,PARIS

REBOUND DEF by BETHEA,PARIS

MISS FT by BETHEA,PARIS(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
V4 GOOD FT by BETHEA,PARIS(fastbreak)



FOUL by OSBORNE,JERIYAH

REBOUND DEF by REDFEARN,BRII
MISS JUMPER by JONES,JAYDA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by OSBORNE,JERIYAH
SUB OUT by JONES,JAYDA

SUB OUT by REDFEARN,BRII

SUB OUT by SURLES,KAYLA

SUB IN by WASHINGTON, TRINITY
SUB IN by HAMLET,MYA

SUB IN by GRAY,JAYLA

REBOUND DEF by GLYMPH,LAILA
TURNOVER by HAMLET,MYA

REBOUND DEF by HAMLET,MYA
MISS JUMPER by GRAY,JAYLA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by GRAY,JAYLA(in the paint)

STEAL by GLYMPH,LAILA

TURNOVER by HAMLET,MYA

REBOUND DEF by OSBORNE,JERIYAH
MISS JUMPER by HAMLET,MYA(in the paint)

STEAL by HAMLET,MYA
MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON, TRINITY

VISITORS: East. Mennonite

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

REBOUND DEF by RAY,DANIKA

MISS JUMPER by BETHEA,PARIS

REBOUND DEF by RAY,DANIKA
TURNOVER by RAY,DANIKA

MISS JUMPER by HAWKINS,DANAE

STEAL by WADE,RYLIE

MISS LAYUP by BETHEA,PARIS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WADE,RYLIE

MISS LAYUP by WADE,RYLIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JONES,BARRESHA

SUB OUT by JONES,BARRESHA

SUB IN by MORGAN,DE'JA

GOOD LAYUP by HAWKINS,DANAE(in the paint)
FOUL by MORGAN,DE'JA

REBOUND DEF by RAY,DANIKA

TURNOVER by MORGAN,DE'JA

SUB OUT by WADE,RYLIE
SUB IN by WADE,SKYLER

STEAL by WADE,SKYLER
MISS JUMPER by MORGAN,DE'JA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RAY,DANIKA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by BETHEA,PARIS

REBOUND DEF by WADE,SKYLER

HOME TEAM: Meredith

SUB OUT by GLYMPH, LAILA
SUB IN by SURLES,KAYLA
MISS 3PTR by SURLES,KAYLA

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:43

09:30

09:27

9-9

SUB OUT by BETHEA,PARIS
SUB OUT by HAWKINS,DANAE
SUB IN by JONES,BARRESHA
SUB IN by CARRIERE,PIPER

REBOUND DEF by WADE,SKYLER
MISS JUMPER by JONES,BARRESHA
REBOUND OFF by JONES,BARRESHA
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,BARRESHA(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON, TRINITY

STEAL by HAMLET,MYA
MISS 3PTR by OSBORNE,JERIYAH

REBOUND DEF by HAMLET,MYA

MISS 3PTR by SURLES,KAYLA

REBOUND OFF by GRAY,JAYLA

GOOD LAYUP by OSBORNE,JERIYAH(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by OSBORNE,JERIYAH(in the paint)

SUB OUT by OSBORNE,JERIYAH
SUB OUT by HAMLET,MYA

SUB OUT by GRAY,JAYLA

SUB IN by JONES,JAYDA

SUB IN by GLYMPH,LAILA

SUB IN by REDFEARN,BRII

REBOUND DEF by REDFEARN,BRII
MISS LAYUP by GLYMPH,LAILA(in the paint)

FOUL by JONES,JAYDA

STEAL by REDFEARN,BRII
FOUL by SURLES,KAYLA
TURNOVER by SURLES,KAYLA
FOUL by REDFEARN,BRII

GOOD FT by SURLES,KAYLA
GOOD FT by SURLES,KAYLA
FOUL by SURLES,KAYLA

SUB OUT by GLYMPH, LAILA
SUB OUT by SURLES,KAYLA
SUB IN by OSBORNE,JERIYAH
SUB IN by HAMLET,MYA

GOOD LAYUP by HAMLET,MYA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by HAMLET,MYA

REBOUND DEF by OSBORNE,JERIYAH
MISS JUMPER by REDFEARN,BRII

11-9
11-11

11-14

12-14

13-14

13-15

13-16

15-16

16-16

V2

H3

H2
H1

H2

H3

H1

REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,DE"'JA
TURNOVER by MORGAN,DE'JA

REBOUND DEF by RAY,DANIKA
MISS LAYUP by MORGAN,DE'JA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WADE,SKYLER(in the paint)
ASSIST by RAY,DANIKA
FOUL by WADE,SKYLER

REBOUND DEF by RAY,DANIKA
SUB OUT by RAY,DANIKA
SUB IN by BEAM,MARLEE

MISS JUMPER by BEAM,MARLEE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WADE,SKYLER

TURNOVER by CARRIERE,PIPER

SUB OUT by JONES,BARRESHA
SUB IN by BETHEA,PARIS
GOOD 3PTR by BETHEA,PARIS
ASSIST by CARRIERE,PIPER
FOUL by BETHEA,PARIS

GOOD FT by MORGAN,DE'JA
SUB OUT by WADE,SKYLER
SUB OUT by BETHEA,PARIS
SUB IN by WADE,RYLIE
SUB IN by HAWKINS,DANAE

GOOD FT by MORGAN,DE'JA
FOUL by BEAM,MARLEE

FOUL by BEAM,MARLEE
SUB OUT by BEAM,MARLEE
SUB IN by LODGE,EMMA

MISS 3PTR by LODGE,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by WADE,RYLIE



03:19 TURNOVER by MORGAN,DE'JA

MISS 3PTR by JONES,JAYDA 03:07
REBOUND OFF by REDFEARN,BRII =

MISS LAYUP by REDFEARN,BRII(in the paint) 03:01

= REBOUND DEF by CARRIERE,PIPER
02:54 MISS LAYUP by LODGE,EMMA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON, TRINITY =

TURNOVER by HAMLET,MYA 02:44
SUB OUT by JONES,JAYDA 02:43
SUB OUT by REDFEARN,BRII 02:43
SUB IN by GLYMPH,LAILA 02:43
SUB IN by GRAY,JAYLA 02:43

02:29 16-19 H3 GOOD 3PTR by LODGE,EMMA
-- ASSIST by MORGAN,DE'JA

FOUL by HAMLET,MYA 02:08
TURNOVER by HAMLET,MYA 02:08
01:57 MISS 3PTR by CARRIERE,PIPER

REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON, TRINITY --
GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON, TRINITY(fastbreak)(in the

paint) 01:49 18-19 H1
01:31 MISS JUMPER by MORGAN,DE"JA
REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,TRINITY ==
TURNOVER by OSBORNE,JERIYAH 01:25
01:25 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by GLYMPH, LAILA 01:05
SUB IN by REDFEARN,BRII 01:05
00:56 MISS JUMPER by HAWKINS,DANAE

REBOUND DEF by HAMLET,MYA ==
GOOD JUMPER by HAMLET,MYA 00:37 20-19 V1
ASSIST by OSBORNE,JERIYAH ==
00:11 TURNOVER by MORGAN,DE'JA
GOOD JUMPER by WASHINGTON,TRINITY(in the paint) 00:02 22-19 V3

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: East. Mennonite Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Meredith
10:00 SUB OUT by HAWKINS,DANAE
10:00 SUB OUT by MORGAN,DE'JA
10:00 SUB IN by JONES,BARRESHA
10:00 SUB IN by BETHEA,PARIS
SUB OUT by REDFEARN,BRII 10:00
SUB IN by SURLES,KAYLA 10:00
MISS JUMPER by SURLES,KAYLA(in the paint) 09:43
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,BARRESHA
09:25 TURNOVER by CARRIERE,PIPER
STEAL by WASHINGTON,TRINITY 09:25
GOOD JUMPER by OSBORNE,JERIYAH(in the paint) 09:18 24-19 V5
09:00 MISS LAYUP by BETHEA,PARIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,TRINITY --
MISS LAYUP by HAMLET,MYA(in the paint) 08:54
-- REBOUND DEF by LODGE,EMMA
08:45 FOUL by JONES,BARRESHA
08:45 TURNOVER by JONES,BARRESHA
MISS LAYUP by HAMLET,MYA(in the paint) 08:31
-- REBOUND DEF by CARRIERE,PIPER
08:25 MISS LAYUP by JONES,BARRESHA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,TRINITY --
MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON, TRINITY(in the paint) 08:15
REBOUND OFF by GRAY,JAYLA --
GOOD LAYUP by GRAY,JAYLA(in the paint) 08:10 26-19 V7

08:10 SUB OUT by JONES,BARRESHA



REBOUND DEF by HAMLET,MYA

GOOD LAYUP by HAMLET,MYA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by OSBORNE,JERIYAH
FOUL by OSBORNE,JERIYAH

SUB OUT by OSBORNE,JERIYAH

SUB OUT by HAMLET,MYA

SUB OUT by GRAY,JAYLA

SUB IN by JONES,JAYDA

SUB IN by GLYMPH,LAILA

SUB IN by REDFEARN,BRII

GOOD LAYUP by SURLES,KAYLA(in the paint)
ASSIST by GLYMPH,LAILA

GOOD FT by SURLES,KAYLA

STEAL by SURLES,KAYLA

GOOD FT by SURLES,KAYLA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by SURLES,KAYLA(fastbreak)

TURNOVER by REDFEARN,BRII

REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON, TRINITY

GOOD FT by WASHINGTON, TRINITY (fastbreak)
GOOD FT by WASHINGTON, TRINITY(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by SURLES,KAYLA

SUB IN by OSBORNE,JERIYAH

REBOUND DEF by JONES,JAYDA

GOOD JUMPER by REDFEARN,BRII(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by JONES,JAYDA

MISS 3PTR by REDFEARN,BRII

MISS LAYUP by GLYMPH,LAILA(in the paint)

FOUL by WASHINGTON,TRINITY
SUB OUT by JONES,JAYDA

SUB OUT by REDFEARN,BRII
SUB IN by HAMLET,MYA

SUB IN by SURLES,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by HAMLET,MYA

GOOD FT by HAMLET,MYA(fastbreak)
MISS FT by HAMLET,MYA(fastbreak)

08:10
08:02
07:42
07:36
07:30
07:00
06:47
06:46
06:20
06:20
06:20
06:20
06:20
06:20
06:20
06:09
06:09
06:09
06:09
06:09
05:59
05:59
05:59
05:59
05:59
05:59
05:35
05:12
04:57
04:49
04:49
04:49
04:49
04:49
04:49
04:49
04:34

04:28
04:12
03:49
03:34
03:11
03:06
03:06
03:06
03:06
03:06
02:50

02:45
02:45
02:45
02:45

28-19

30-19

31-19

32-19
33-19

33-21

34-21
35-21

37-21

37-23

38-23

V9

Vi1

V12

V13
V14

V12

V13
V 14

V16

V 14

V15

SUB IN by HAWKINS,DANAE
MISS 3PTR by BETHEA,PARIS

FOUL by HAWKINS,DANAE
FOUL by CARRIERE,PIPER

TURNOVER by TEAM

TURNOVER by WADE,RYLIE

FOUL by LODGE,EMMA

SUB OUT by LODGE,EMMA

SUB IN by BEAM,MARLEE

TURNOVER by CARRIERE,PIPER

FOUL by WADE,RYLIE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by BEAM,MARLEE(in the paint)
ASSIST by WADE,RYLIE

MISS 3PTR by CARRIERE,PIPER

FOUL by CARRIERE,PIPER

SUB OUT by CARRIERE,PIPER
SUB IN by BELLAMY,MORGAN

MISS JUMPER by BELLAMY,MORGAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by BETHEA,PARIS

REBOUND DEF by BETHEA,PARIS
GOOD JUMPER by BETHEA,PARIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BEAM,MARLEE

MISS JUMPER by HAWKINS, DANAE
REBOUND OFF by BEAM,MARLEE
MISS LAYUP by BEAM,MARLEE(in the paint)

FOUL by BEAM,MARLEE



REBOUND DEF by GLYMPH,LAILA
TURNOVER by GLYMPH,LAILA

SUB OUT by WASHINGTON, TRINITY
SUB IN by GRAY,JAYLA

REBOUND DEF by GLYMPH,LAILA
MISS 3PTR by OSBORNE,JERIYAH

FOUL by GLYMPH,LAILA
SUB OUT by GLYMPH, LAILA
SUB IN by WASHINGTON, TRINITY

STEAL by SURLES,KAYLA

GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON, TRINITY(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by OSBORNE,JERIYAH

FOUL by WASHINGTON,TRINITY
SUB OUT by SURLES,KAYLA
SUB IN by JONES,JAYDA

BLOCK by GRAY,JAYLA

REBOUND DEF by GRAY,JAYLA

GOOD JUMPER by HAMLET,MYA(in the paint)
ASSIST by OSBORNE,JERIYAH

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by OSBORNE,JERIYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GRAY,JAYLA

GOOD LAYUP by GRAY,JAYLA(in the paint)

VISITORS: East. Mennonite

40-23 V17

01:06
01:06
01:06
01:06
01:06
00:47
00:47

00:36

00:20

00:03

00:00 44-23 V21

42-23 V19

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

REBOUND DEF by BEAM,MARLEE
MISS JUMPER by BELLAMY,MORGAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HAWKINS,DANAE

REBOUND DEF by BETHEA,PARIS

TURNOVER by HAWKINS,DANAE

SUB OUT by BELLAMY,MORGAN

SUB IN by JONES,BARRESHA

MISS JUMPER by WADE,RYLIE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BETHEA,PARIS

HOME TEAM: Meredith

FOUL by HAMLET,MYA

MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON, TRINITY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GRAY,JAYLA
GOOD JUMPER by GRAY,JAYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON, TRINITY
MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON, TRINITY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON, TRINITY

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,JAYDA(in the paint)

ASSIST by WASHINGTON, TRINITY

FOUL by HAMLET,MYA

REBOUND DEF by JONES,JAYDA

MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON, TRINITY(in the paint)

STEAL by OSBORNE,JERIYAH
MISS JUMPER by OSBORNE,JERIYAH

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:44
09:40
09:18
09:13
09:07

09:00

08:55
08:36
08:31

08:25
08:07
08:07
08:02

46-23 V 23

48-23 V 25

SUB OUT by BETHEA,PARIS
SUB OUT by BEAM,MARLEE
SUB IN by CARRIERE,PIPER
SUB IN by RAY,DANIKA

TURNOVER by RAY,DANIKA

MISS LAYUP by HAWKINS,DANAE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by RAY,DANIKA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,DANAE
TURNOVER by CARRIERE,PIPER

REBOUND DEF by WADE,RYLIE



BLOCK by GRAY,JAYLA

REBOUND DEF by GRAY,JAYLA

GOOD JUMPER by OSBORNE,JERIYAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by HAMLET,MYA

FOUL by WASHINGTON, TRINITY

SUB OUT by WASHINGTON, TRINITY
SUB OUT by GRAY,JAYLA

SUB IN by BRAXTON,KALIYAH

SUB IN by REDFEARN,BRII

REBOUND DEF by REDFEARN,BRII
MISS JUMPER by JONES,JAYDA

REBOUND DEF by JONES,JAYDA
MISS 3PTR by REDFEARN,BRII

FOUL by BRAXTON,KALIYAH

SUB OUT by JONES,JAYDA
SUB IN by ATKINSON,MEREDITH

REBOUND DEF by HAMLET,MYA
GOOD LAYUP by REDFEARN,BRII(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by HAMLET,MYA
SUB IN by TODD,KAYLENE

MISS JUMPER by BRAXTON,KALIYAH(in the paint)

TURNOVER by OSBORNE,JERIYAH

REBOUND DEF by REDFEARN,BRII

MISS LAYUP by REDFEARN,BRII(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by REDFEARN,BRII

SUB OUT by OSBORNE,JERIYAH

SUB IN by WASHINGTON, TRINITY

SUB OUT by BRAXTON,KALIYAH

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SHARDAE

SUB OUT by ATKINSON,MEREDITH

SUB IN by MORRIS,BROOKE

06:51
06:51
06:51
06:51
06:51
06:51
06:51
06:51
06:51
06:51
06:51
06:51
06:51
06:51

06:51

06:43

06:15

06:02
05:52
05:52
05:52
05:52
05:52
05:52
05:52
05:23
05:11

05:04
05:04
05:04
05:04
04:47
04:41
04:32
04:17
04:17
04:08

03:51
03:49
03:49
03:49
03:49
03:49
03:49

50-23 V27

50-24 V 26

52-24 V28

52-26 V 26

52-28 V24

MISS JUMPER by CARRIERE,PIPER(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by RAY,DANIKA
MISS JUMPER by RAY,DANIKA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by WADE,RYLIE
SUB OUT by CARRIERE,PIPER
SUB OUT by HAWKINS,DANAE
SUB OUT by RAY,DANIKA
SUB IN by WADE,SKYLER
SUB IN by BETHEA,PARIS
SUB IN by MORGAN,DE'JA
SUB IN by BEAM,MARLEE

MISS FT by JONES,BARRESHA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by JONES,BARRESHA

REBOUND DEF by BEAM,MARLEE
MISS JUMPER by BETHEA,PARIS

REBOUND DEF by BETHEA,PARIS

SUB OUT by JONES,BARRESHA

SUB IN by BELLAMY,MORGAN

GOOD FT by WADE,SKYLER
MISS FT by WADE,SKYLER

MISS JUMPER by BEAM,MARLEE

REBOUND OFF by WADE,SKYLER

GOOD JUMPER by BEAM,MARLEE(in the paint)
ASSIST by WADE,SKYLER

FOUL by WADE,SKYLER

REBOUND DEF by WADE,SKYLER
GOOD LAYUP by BELLAMY,MORGAN(in the paint)

STEAL by WADE,SKYLER
MISS LAYUP by WADE,SKYLER(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON, TRINITY

MISS JUMPER by MORRIS,BROOKE

STEAL by TODD,KAYLENE

GOOII)) LAYUP by WASHINGTON, TRINITY(fastbreak)(in the
paint

FOUL by TODD,KAYLENE

SUB OUT by WASHINGTON, TRINITY
SUB OUT by REDFEARN,BRII

SUB IN by ATKINSON,MEREDITH
SUB IN by BRAXTON,KALIYAH

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SHARDAE
TURNOVER by MORRIS,BROOKE

MISS LAYUP by BRAXTON,KALIYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BRAXTON,KALIYAH

GOOD FT by BRAXTON,KALIYAH
GOOD FT by BRAXTON,KALIYAH

BLOCK by WILLIAMS,SHARDAE

TURNOVER by TODD,KAYLENE

TURNOVER by BRAXTON,KALIYAH

FOUL by BRAXTON,KALIYAH

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by BRAXTON,KALIYAH(in the paint)

TURNOVER by ATKINSON,MEREDITH

MISS JUMPER by BRAXTON,KALIYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ATKINSON,MEREDITH

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SHARDAE(in the paint)
ASSIST by BRAXTON,KALIYAH

54-28

55-28
56-28

56-30

56-32

56-33

58-33

60-33

60-35

V 26

Vv 27
V 28

V 26

V 24

V 23

V 25

Vv 27

V 25

REBOUND DEF by BETHEA,PARIS
TURNOVER by BETHEA,PARIS

REBOUND DEF by WADE,SKYLER
TURNOVER by BETHEA,PARIS

MISS LAYUP by MORGAN,DE'JA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MORGAN,DE'JA

MISS FT by MORGAN,DE'JA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by MORGAN,DE'JA

TURNOVER by MORGAN,DE'JA

FOUL by BELLAMY,MORGAN

MISS LAYUP by BELLAMY,MORGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by BEAM,MARLEE
GOOD LAYUP by BEAM,MARLEE(in the paint)

STEAL by MORGAN,DE'JA
GOOD LAYUP by MORGAN,DE'JA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

STEAL by BETHEA,PARIS

MISS FT by BETHEA,PARIS(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by BETHEA,PARIS(fastbreak)
FOUL by MORGAN,DE'JA

TURNOVER by BETHEA,PARIS

STEAL by BETHEA,PARIS
TURNOVER by BELLAMY,MORGAN

GOOD LAYUP by WADE,SKYLER(in the paint)
ASSIST by BELLAMY,MORGAN



